Office of Lizbeth Williams

BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR and COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

428 6th St, PO Box 325 Allison, IA 50602 Phone: 319-267-2670 Fax: 319-267-4016 E-mail: auditor@butlercoiowa.org



Mary Brouwer, First Deputy Mindy Pecha, HR/Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy

AMENDED NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, June 12, 2018

Time of Meeting: 9:00 A.M.

Place of Meeting: Boardroom, Butler County Courthouse, Allison, Iowa

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

1.	9:00 A.M.	Call to order and review minutes of previous meeting
2.	9:05 A.M.	Time and place for a public hearing on a request to subdivide 92 acres on Beaver Valley Road, New Hartford, Iowa
3.	9:15 A.M.	Shawna Lebeck – Community Coordination - Decat Contract for FY19
4.	9:20 A.M.	Julian West, Collections Specialist – program update; Employment Agreement
5.	9:35 A.M.	Consider Utility Permit for Black Hills Energy - gas service line near Willow Avenue & 180th Street; gas service line at 29361 Superior Road
6.	9:40 A.M.	Consider Road Closure Resolution - bridge deck overlay on T64 between 110th Street and Floyd Line Street
7.	9:45 A.M.	Authorize Auditor to transfer \$13,965 from TIF to General Basic
8.	9:50 A.M.	Declare Butler County a State of Emergency due to flooding
9.	9:55 A.M.	Canvass results of June 5, 2018 Primary Election
		Time for public comment
		Review claims
		Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Lindell

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Limited; Johnson Swine, LLC; Hauser Finisher and Kampman Site

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors